IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA, Petitioner, v. JAY FRENCH MARSHALL, Respondent.

CASE NO. 66,374

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

JIM SMITH Attorney General Tallahassee, Florida SID J. WHITE FER 4 1985 ERK, SURREME COURT CAROLYN V. McCANN Assistant Attorney Gen 111 Georgia Avenue, Stite populy West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 Telephone: (305) 837-5062

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii-iv
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2-3
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	4-6
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	7
POINTS ON APPEAL	8

ARGUMENT

POINT I 9-17

THE HARMLESS ERROR DOCTRINE SHOULD BE APPLIED TO CASESS IN WHICH A PROSECUTOR HAS VIOLATED A DEFENDANT'S FIFTH AMEND-MENT RIGHTS UNDER GRIFFIN v. CALIFORNIA, 380 U.S. 609 (1965).

POINT II

19-20

PAGE

THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DENIED
RESPONDENT'S MOTION FOR MISTRIAL SINCE
THE PROSECUTOR'S REMARKS AMOUNTED TO
NOTHING MORE THAN A COMMENT ON THE
EVIDENCE AS IT EXISTED BEFORE THE JURY.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

21

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	PAGE
Bennet v. State, 316 So.2d 41 (Fla. 1975)	11
Brazil v. State, 429 So.2d 1339 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983)	11
<u>Chaney v. State</u> , 267 So.2d 65 (Fla. 1972)	14
<u>Chapman v. California</u> , 386 U.S. 18 (1967)	9,10,11, 13,14,15
<u>Clark v. State</u> , 363 So.2d 331 (Fla. 1978)	11,15
<u>Cobb v. State</u> , 736 So.2d 230 (Fla. 1979)	18
<u>David v. State</u> , 369 So.2d 943 (Fla. 1979)	11,12,13 20
Doyle v. Ohio, 426 U.S. 619, 96 S.Ct. 2240, 49 L.Ed2d 91 (1976)	15
<u>Griffin v. California</u> , 380 U.S. 609, 85 S.Ct. 1229, 14 L.Ed.2d 106 (1965)	2,3,8,9
Harris v. State, 438 So.2d 943 (Fla. 1979)	11,13
<u>State ex rel Hawkins v. Board</u> of Control, 83 So.2d 20 (Fla. 1955)	14
Helton v. State, 424 So.2d 137 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982), pet. rev. denied, 433 So.2d 519 (Fla. 1983)	19
Marshall v. State, 10 F.L.W. 88 (Fla. 4th DCA December 28, 1984)	3
Miami Harold Publishing Company v. Ane, 423 So.2d 376 (Fla. 1983)	14

TABLE OF CITATIONS (CONT.)

	PAGE
<u>Salvatore v. State, 366</u> So.2d 745 (Fla. 1978)	18
<u>Shannon v. State</u> , 335 So.2d 5 (Fla. 1976)	11
<u>Simpson v. State</u> , 418 So.2d 984 (Fla. 1982)	15
<u>Smith v. State</u> , 378 So.2d 313 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980)	19
<u>Snowden v. State</u> , 449 So.2d 332 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984)	19
<u>State v. Burwick</u> , 442 So.2d 944 (Fla. 1983)	11
<u>State v. Cumbie</u> , 380 So.2d 1031 (F1a. 1980)	15
<u>State v. Murray</u> , 443 So.2d 955 (F1a. 1984)	10,11,18
<u>Trafficanto v. State, 92</u> So.2d 811 (Fla. 1957)	11
United States v. Espinosa - Cerpa, 630 F.2d 328 (5th Cir. 1980)	14
United States v. Hasting, U.S. , 103 S.Ct. 1974, 76 L.Ed.2d 96 (1983)	2,9,10,11 13,14
United States v. Staller, 616 F2d 1284 (5th Cir. 1980), cert denied 101 S.Ct. 207, 449 U.S. 869, 66 L.Ed.2d 89 (1980)	14
United States v. Whitaker, 592 F.2d 826 (5th Cir. 1979), cert denied 100 S.Ct. 442, 440 U.S. 950, 62 L.Ed.2d 320 (1979)	14
<u>White v. State</u> , 377 So.2d 1149 (Fla. 1980)	19,20

TABLE OF CITATIONS (CONT.)

White v. State, 348 So.2d 368 (Fla. 4th DCA 1977)	20
<u>Willinsky v. State, 360 So.2d</u> 760 (Fla. 1978)	11
<u>Wilson v. State</u> , 371 So.2d 126 (Fla. 1st DCA 1978)	11

OTHER AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
§ 59.041, <u>Fla</u> . <u>Stat</u> . (1983)	16
§924.33, <u>Fla</u> . <u>Stat</u> . (1983)	15
State Constitution Art. V § 4(b) Art. V § 5(b) Art. V § 6(b)	16
